# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/04/2010

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ticketmaster Entertainment LLC		105/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.
Street Address:	9348 Civic Center Drive
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1950244	ADMISSION
Registration Number:	3622183	CLASSICTIX
Serial Number:	77449533	E.VENUE
Registration Number:	3586688	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	2851888	EENTRY
Serial Number:	78968124	ENTÉRATE
Registration Number:	3586687	HELLO. HELLO.
Registration Number:	2024310	MICROFLEX
Serial Number:	77189991	MOBILE TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	3049393	PAPERFAST
Registration Number:	3160214	SELL MORE TICKETS, BETTER
Registration Number:	2835383	TEAMEXCHANGE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0740

**55.00 195024** 

900174473

Registration Number:	2545235	TICKETALERT
Registration Number:	2545234	TICKETALERT
Registration Number:	3570879	TICKETDEALS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3719379	TICKETEXCHANGE BY TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	2765655	TICKETFAST
Registration Number:	2742550	TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	2643508	TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	3461192	TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	3678747	TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	3461191	TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	1746016	TICKETMASTER
Serial Number:	78963097	TICKETMASTER ENTERATE
Registration Number:	2464562	TICKETMASTER.COM
Registration Number:	0902225	TICKETRON
Registration Number:	1098644	TICKETRON
Registration Number:	2128449	TICKETS FOR KIDS TICKETMASTER
Registration Number:	1399799	ТМ
Registration Number:	3775722	ТМ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)861-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310.975.6891

Email: ellieschwimmer@livenation.com

Correspondent Name: Ellie Schwimmer
Address Line 1: 9348 Civic Center Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellie Schwimmer
Signature:	/es/
Date:	10/20/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Ent LLC - LNE Cert of Merger #page1.tif source=TM Ent LLC - LNE Cert of Merger #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0741

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

#### TICKETMASTER ENTERTAINMENT LLC

#### WITH AND INTO

### LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned Live Nation Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of domicile, formation or organization of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

	Jurisdiction of
<u>Name</u>	Domicile, Formation or Organization
Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.	Delaware
Ticketmaster Entertainment LLC	Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 4, 2010 (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), between Live Nation Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Ticketmaster Entertainment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Live Nation Entertainment, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Live Nation Entertainment, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office and place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 9348 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of Ticketmaster Entertainment LLC or any stockholder of Live Nation Entertainment, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004300 FRAME: 0742

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on this  $6^{\text{th}}$  day of May, 2010.

LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

By:

Name: Michael G. Rowles

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

**RECORDED: 10/20/2010**